UCCS Honors Program's Lounge reinvents itself as Honors Program HUB on Gray Matters, Creativity, and Complex Systems

The UCCS Honors Program has partnered with the UCCS Kraemer Library and Department of Nursing to **reinvent the Honors Program Lounge** operating from Lib 231 as **UCCS Honors Program Hub on Gray Matters, Creativity, and Complex Systems**.

Drs. Lynn Phillips, Deborah Pina-Thomas, and Sudhanshu Kumar Semwal have leveraged their existing partnership and joined forces to create this Interdisciplinary HUB. Dr. Deborah Pollard, Associate Dean for Academic Affairs and Operations and Chair of Nursing, Helen and Arthur E. Johnson Beth-El College of Nursing and Health Sciences, provided the support to make this collaboration a reality.

Vision: To provide Honors Program Portfolio and UCCS Honors Program courses support and mentorship and facilitate community partnerships. This HUB on Gray Matters, Creativity and Complex Systems is anchored by the goals and vision of the UCCS Honors Program based on assimilating a diversity of multiple and many times opposite Gray Matters ideas to create unique solutions.

Housed in the Helen and Arthur E Johnson Beth-El College of Nursing and Health Sciences and sharing space with the Clinical Simulation Learning Center, HP's HUB will support instructional needs and will provide computational support for Honors Program courses and portfolios. Using the UCCS Kraemer Family Library's online-reservation system, HP students will still have access to Lib 231 space up to 48 hours in advance, before the library will release that space for everyone's usage.

UCCS Honors Program: https://honors.uccs.edu/

Clinical Simulation Learning Center: https://uccs.edu/simcenter/

Advisory Committee: Drs. Deborah Pollard, Susan Taylor, and Robert Sackett

Principals: Drs. Phillips, Pina-Thomas, Semwal

Affiliated HP Faculty Portfolio Mentors: https://honors.uccs.edu/id-4950-mentor-list-and-

portfolio-information